IANA Harrah’s Hoosier Park
gHORgERACING IHRC Judges’ Daily Report

COMMISSION

DATE: 5/24/2024 DAY OF RACING 350F 160  pygrsgs: $178.000
TRACK CONDITION: FAST (1-3), WEATHER: 1;:(3{153:
SLoppY (4) CANCELLED (5-14) CLoupy, 80° RACHD)
ALL SOURCES HANDLE: $169,310 JUDGES:

K. GumMm

T. HoPE

B. BARNES

R AIMS

RACE HORSE CLAIMED BY: CLAIMED FROM PRICE
1 GET E UP Angela Stewart Lases Racing $8,000
RACE HORSE FINISH ODDS REASON
1 #8 YOURMYOBSESSION 1 10/1 Winner

1 #2 GET E UP 3 3/1 Claimed
2 #5 BUZZSAW RUSS 1 5/2 Winner

3 #8 MAJOR CROCKER A 1 3/1 Winner

3 #4 INTREPID IVY 2 18/1 Special

4 #9 KNIGHTS TEMPLAR A 1 10/1 Winner

5 .

6

; CANCELLED

9

10

11

12

13

14

RACE HORSE REASON

1 #1 TINT OF MINT (vet — sick)

3 #7 ROCKIN PULSE (vet — sick)

11 #7 ULTRA IMAGE (vet — sick)

.~ DRIVER CHANGES
RACE HORSE NEW DRIVER PROGRAM DRIVER

AR ] e

RACE HORSE

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS, NOTES, COMMENTS

Race 5- After the 4 race Hoosier Park was hit by a thunderstorm and subsequent power outage lasting approximately two
hours. While power was eventually restored, an internet connection between tote and the wagering hubs could not be
reestablished without a minimum of an additional half hour delay. It was at that point track management in consultation with the
judges decided to postpone the remainder of the evening’s races

] %P% Brian Barnes
dge

Presiding Judge Associate Associate Judge




