

Harrah's Hoosier Park IHRC Judges' Daily Report

DATE: 5/24/2024	Day of Racing 35 of 160	Purses: \$178,000
TRACK CONDITION: FAST (1-3), SLOPPY (4) CANCELLED (5-14)	Weather: Cloudy, 80°	RACES: 14 (4 RACED)
ALL SOURCES HANDLE: \$169,310	Judges: K. Gumm T. Hope B. Barnes	

		CLAIM	1 S		
RACE	Horse	CLAIMED B	Y:	CLAIMED FROM	PRICE
1	GET E UP	Angela Stewart		Lases Racing	\$8,000
		Horses T	ESTED		
RACE	HORSE	FINISH	ODDS	REASON	
	#8 YOURMYOBSESSION	1	10/1	Winner	
	#2 GET E UP	3	3/1	Claimed	
	#5 BUZZSAW RUSS	1	5/2	Winner	
	#8 MAJOR CROCKER A	1	3/1	Winner	
	#4 INTREPID IVY	2	18/1	Special	
ļ	#9 KNIGHTS TEMPLAR A	1	10/1	Winner	
5					
5	CANCELLE	D			
,	CANCELLE	D			
•					
0					
1					
2					
3 4					

		SCRATCHES		
RACE	Horse	REASON		
	na e e		9 u u	
1	#1 TINT OF MINT	(vet – sick)	8 1 N 10 11 N 10 11 N 10 10 N 10 N 10 N	
3	#7 ROCKIN PULSE	(vet - sick)		
11	#7 ULTRA IMAGE	(vet – sick)		
		Driver Changes		
RACE	Horse	New Driver	PROGRAM DRIVER	

		HORSES PLACED ON LISTS
RACE	HORSE	REASON

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS, NOTES, COMMENTS

Race 5- After the 4th race Hoosier Park was hit by a thunderstorm and subsequent power outage lasting approximately two hours. While power was eventually restored, an internet connection between tote and the wagering hubs could not be reestablished without a minimum of an additional half hour delay. It was at that point track management in consultation with the judges decided to postpone the remainder of the evening's races.

Kevin Gumm Presiding Judge Tom Hope Associate Judge

Brian Barnes Associate Judge